President:Larry Burkhart
V-President:Fred Howalt
Secretary:Rhonda Bell
Treasurer:Dennis Stenz
Trail Boss:Scott Delzer
Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)
Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015

Fred Howalt (26)

Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669
Dennis Stenz (28) 920-960-0194
Scott Delzer (28) 920-850-8364
Dan Mischler (27) 715-216-4279
Brian Paramski (28)  Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)

Kevan Kokkonen (26) Gordon Bell (28)

For online memberships purchase
go to our website & pay w/PayPal

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

January 2026 Newsletter
P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428
Phone: 715-275-3254

Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

2025-26 Business Members
Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook
Wolff’s River Inn Post Lake

Derek’s Town & County  Gleason
Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lk
Held’s Bar Gleason
PB&Js Place* Pelican Lk
Roadside Inn* Pelican Lk
Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho

CJ’s Club House Elcho
Pour House Hartford
Fisher’s Bar Parrish
Twin Oaks* Post Lake
Sunset View* Post Lake
The DIVE on 45 Pelican Lk
Pelican Lake Motel PelicanLK

Gleason Bowling Center,Gleason

SNO-DEVILS Members,

The next club meeting will be held on January 12™" at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310
Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

With Trails now open Zone A in Langlade county we are full focused on trail grooming and
maintenance. Thanks for the volunteers that came out on the very cold December 13" brushing day.
It was successful in getting through the private land where we did find a lot of left over tree damage
from the spring ice storm that had to be cleaned up. Unfortunately, the heavy December 27-28 rain
and heavy snow storm that has allowed us to start grooming and open trails also caused a lot of
additional tree damage that required another round of brushing just to get the groomers through.
Thanks to all those volunteers that were able to get out on the trails in front of the groomers right
after the storm. As of January 4", our trails are really taking shape and in good condition for this
early in the season. Get out and start riding. The scenery with all the snow still hanging in the
trees makes it look like a winter wonderland!

Memberships and Trail Passes: With the season now underway, memberships are still coming in
but remember, you need to have your membership purchased before you can order your trail passes.
If you have not renewed your membership, consider the time it takes to get the membership to the
club, then the club to process it, then for AWSC to process, before you can order your trail pass.
This can take weeks to complete. Also remember, you can find your AWSC number on any emails
you receive from the club.

Gun Raffle: Reminder, tickets and posters are out for this season’s gun raffle. As stated previously
the Antigo Sno-Drifters have decided to join with this year’s event. If you would like to receive some
tickets, contact Larry Burkhart (see side panel for info) We need everyone’s help in selling these
tickets as they are a major part of Sno-Devils and Antigo Drifters fund raising that is needed to
support our trail system and equipment needed to groom it.

Our calendar raffle has wrapped up with all calendars being sold. Thanks to everyone that has
purchased them and the business’s that help us sell them. Also thanks to Bob Sobottka and Lisa
Spencer for managing this years calendar sales.

If you have any suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know
your thoughts.

Thank You!  Your Sno-Devils board of Directors,

Name:

New___ Renewal___ Secondary Membership
Secondary memberships are $10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #:

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

Single $30___ Family $35__

Business $200

Phone:

Address:

E-mail:

City, State, Zip:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428

OR: go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the PayPal DONATE BUTTON to renew or create a new membership.

Please Include a $2 fee for the PayPal processing cost, plus membership cost & all info listed above in the renew section.




December 2025 Calendar Raffle Winners

12/1/2025

12/2/2025

12/3/2025

12/4/2025

12/5/2025

12/6/2025

12/7/2025

12/8/2025

12/9/2025
12/10/2025
12/11/2025
12/12/2025
12/13/2025
12/14/2025
12/15/2025
12/16/2025
12/17/2025
12/18/2025
12/19/2025
12/20/2025
12/21/2025
12/22/2025
12/23/2025
12/24/2025
12/25/2025
12/26/2025
12/27/2025
12/28/2025
12/29/2025
12/30/2025
12/31/2025

1336 #
630 #
507 #
12794
976 #
700 #
1227 #
2694
494 4
7654
1049 #
118 #
3544
1310 #
7624
103 #
14754
2854
662 #

37#
7554
153 4
6184
216 #
147 4
943 4
5254
6724
696 #
464 #
143 #

25
25
25
25
25
25
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
50
25
25
25
500
25
25
50
25
25
25

Gordon Bell
Colette Stoltz
LeRoy Spielbauer
Salaene Rowen
Jake Guttmann
Jeff Sinkler
Chael Kaphingst
Race Visser

Dee Miller

Sarah Eibl

David Benson
Kayla Nadler
Butch Kress
Graig Fredrich
Mark Jaskolski
Marlene Janowski
Paul Oliver

Pat Stone

Dan Schauer
Keith Indermuehle
Tony Andrist
Chris Fuller

Fred Howalt

Judy Steffanides
Dan Breckheimer
Ronald Schroepfer
Sawyer DeReyter
Sheri Johnson
Jay Halmstad
Jerry Tennessen
Michelle Miller

Pelican Lk
Hartford
Summit Lk
Schaumburg
West Bend
Antigo

Black Creek
Elcho

Hatley
Waukesha
Bryant
Edgerton
Pelican Lk
Fredonia
Milw.

Fprt Atkinson

Johnson Creek

Aniwa
Burlington
Horicon
Cedarburg
Antigo
Summit Lk
West Allis
Summit Lk
Antigo
Cedar Grove
Union Grove
Catawaba
Fond Du Lac
Naperville

Wi
Wi
Wi
IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
IL

54463
53027
54485
60194
53090
54409
54106
54428
54440
53186
54418
53534
54463
53021
53220
53538
53038
54408
53105
53032
53012
54409
54485
53227
54485
54409
53013
53182
54515
54937
60565



