

President:Larry Burkhardt
V-President:Fred Howalt
Secretary:Rhonda Bell
Treasurer:Dennis Stenz
Trail Boss:Scott Delzer
Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)

Larry Burkhardt (27) 715-965-3015
Fred Howalt (26)
Mitchell Wagner (27) 715-219-3669
Dennis Stenz (28) 920-960-0194
Scott Delzer (28) 920-850-8364
Dan Mischler (27) 715-216-4279
Brian Paramski (28) Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)
Kevan Kokkonen (26) Gordon Bell (28)

*For online memberships purchase
go to our website & pay w/PayPal*

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

January 2026 Newsletter

P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428

Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Phone: 715-275-3254

SNO-DEVILS Members,

The next club meeting will be held on January 12th at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310 Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

With Trails now open Zone A in Langlade county we are full focused on trail grooming and maintenance. Thanks for the volunteers that came out on the very cold December 13th brushing day. It was successful in getting through the private land where we did find a lot of left over tree damage from the spring ice storm that had to be cleaned up. Unfortunately, the heavy December 27-28 rain and heavy snow storm that has allowed us to start grooming and open trails also caused a lot of additional tree damage that required another round of brushing just to get the groomers through. Thanks to all those volunteers that were able to get out on the trails in front of the groomers right after the storm. As of January 4th, our trails are really taking shape and in good condition for this early in the season. Get out and start riding. **The scenery with all the snow still hanging in the trees makes it look like a winter wonderland!**

Memberships and Trail Passes: With the season now underway, memberships are still coming in but remember, you need to have your membership purchased before you can order your trail passes. If you have not renewed your membership, consider the time it takes to get the membership to the club, then the club to process it, then for AWSC to process, before you can order your trail pass. This can take weeks to complete. Also remember, you can find your AWSC number on any emails you receive from the club.

Gun Raffle: Reminder, tickets and posters are out for this season's gun raffle. As stated previously the Antigo Sno-Drifters have decided to join with this year's event. If you would like to receive some tickets, contact Larry Burkhardt (see side panel for info) We need everyone's help in selling these tickets as they are a major part of Sno-Devils and Antigo Drifters fund raising that is needed to support our trail system and equipment needed to groom it.

Our calendar raffle has wrapped up with all calendars being sold. Thanks to everyone that has purchased them and the business's that help us sell them. Also thanks to Bob Sobottka and Lisa Spencer for managing this years calendar sales.

If you have any suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know your thoughts.

Thank You! Your Sno-Devils board of Directors,

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

New Renewal Secondary Membership Single \$30 Family \$35 Business \$200

Secondary memberships are \$10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #: _____

Name: _____

Phone: _____

Address: _____

E-mail: _____

City, State, Zip: _____

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428

OR: go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the **PayPal DONATE BUTTON** to renew or create a new membership.

Please Include a \$2 fee for the PayPal processing cost, plus membership cost & all info listed above in the renew section.

December 2025 Calendar Raffle Winners

12/1/2025	1336 #	25	Gordon Bell	Pelican Lk	Wi	54463
12/2/2025	630 #	25	Colette Stoltz	Hartford	Wi	53027
12/3/2025	507 #	25	LeRoy Spielbauer	Summit Lk	Wi	54485
12/4/2025	1279 #	25	Salaene Rowen	Schaumburg	IL	60194
12/5/2025	976 #	25	Jake Guttmann	West Bend	Wi	53090
12/6/2025	700 #	25	Jeff Sinkler	Antigo	Wi	54409
12/7/2025	1227 #	50	Chael Kaphingst	Black Creek	Wi	54106
12/8/2025	269 #	25	Race Visser	Elcho	Wi	54428
12/9/2025	494 #	25	Dee Miller	Hatley	Wi	54440
12/10/2025	765 #	25	Sarah Eibl	Waukesha	Wi	53186
12/11/2025	1049 #	25	David Benson	Bryant	Wi	54418
12/12/2025	118 #	25	Kayla Nadler	Edgerton	Wi	53534
12/13/2025	354 #	25	Butch Kress	Pelican Lk	Wi	54463
12/14/2025	1310 #	50	Graig Fredrich	Fredonia	Wi	53021
12/15/2025	762 #	25	Mark Jaskolski	Milw.	Wi	53220
12/16/2025	103 #	25	Marlene Janowski	Fprt Atkinson	Wi	53538
12/17/2025	1475 #	25	Paul Oliver	Johnson Creek	Wi	53038
12/18/2025	285 #	25	Pat Stone	Aniwa	Wi	54408
12/19/2025	662 #	25	Dan Schauer	Burlington	Wi	53105
12/20/2025	37 #	25	Keith Indermuehle	Horicon	Wi	53032
12/21/2025	755 #	50	Tony Andrist	Cedarburg	Wi	53012
12/22/2025	153 #	25	Chris Fuller	Antigo	Wi	54409
12/23/2025	618 #	25	Fred Howalt	Summit Lk	Wi	54485
12/24/2025	216 #	25	Judy Steffanides	West Allis	Wi	53227
12/25/2025	147 #	500	Dan Breckheimer	Summit Lk	Wi	54485
12/26/2025	943 #	25	Ronald Schroepfer	Antigo	Wi	54409
12/27/2025	525 #	25	Sawyer DeReyter	Cedar Grove	Wi	53013
12/28/2025	672 #	50	Sheri Johnson	Union Grove	Wi	53182
12/29/2025	696 #	25	Jay Halmstad	Catawaba	Wi	54515
12/30/2025	464 #	25	Jerry TennesSEN	Fond Du Lac	Wi	54937
12/31/2025	143 #	25	Michelle Miller	Naperville	IL	60565